Resolution No. 2006-225

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE SUPPORTING PROPOSITIONS 1A, 1B, 1C, AND 1E ON THE NOVEMBER 2006 BALLOT

WHEREAS, California voters will be asked to consider a package of infrastructure bonds on the November 2006 ballot, and

WHEREAS, Proposition 1A would enhance protections for existing transportation funds, and

WHEREAS, Proposition 1B would provide \$19.9 billion in general obligation bonds for transportation improvements, and

WHEREAS, Proposition 1C would provide \$2.85 billion for a variety of housing and emergency shelter projects, and

WHEREAS, Proposition 1E would provide \$4 billion for evaluating, repairing, and replacing levees and flood control infrastructure, and

WHEREAS, Propositions 1A, 1B, 1C, and 1E will help improve and strengthen critical infrastructure in the City of Elk Grove and the state of California.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby supports Propositions 1A, 1B, 1C, and 1E on the November 2006 Ballot.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13th day of September 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

LED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

APPRO\

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-225

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on September 13, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Leary

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

WILLIAM I